Committee on Athletics Charge

(This policy was approved by the CSULB Academic Senate on Matt2024h)d approved by the President on March 21, 2024.)

- 1. The Committee on Athletics serves the University in three capacities:
 - x The Committee shall serve as the primary advisory body to the Academic Senate and University administration on matters related to academic policy and philosophy for the Department of Athletics. The Committee on Athletics is subordinate to the Academic Senate, and as such, shall present to the Academic Senate recommendations on academic policy and philosophy, within its purview. The Athletic Director shall provide the Committee with regular updates on all significant Department of Athletics matters.
 - x The Committee shall serve as the primary advisory body to the Athletic Director on all University matters related to Athletics as well as those delegated to the Committee by the Academic Senate.
 - x Members of the Novemment the school being tipological to the campus communities and the campus communities are campus communities.
 - x Director, Bickerstaff Center for StudeAthlete Academic Services (or designee) *
 - x NCAA Faculty Representative

- x Chair, Department of Kinesiology
- x Eight (8) fulltime tenured or tenuretrack faculty members (no more than two from any College) representative of the gender diversity of the University
- x One (1) lecturer (full or pattime) who shall serve for a period of one year
- x Four (4) student members, selected by the Associated Students, Inc.